
−18480

−18470

−18460

−18450

na
no

se
co

nd

58448 58456 58464 58472 58480

MJD

01/05/19 nrc4igrt58447_35.ppp_defaut+21d−15

300 s: Mdev= 0.27517E−13 Tdev= 5 ps
600 s: Mdev= 0.16718E−13 Tdev= 6 ps
1200 s: Mdev= 0.11987E−13 Tdev= 8 ps
2400 s: Mdev= 0.91313E−14 Tdev= 13 ps
4800 s: Mdev= 0.65170E−14 Tdev= 18 ps
9600 s: Mdev= 0.48396E−14 Tdev= 27 ps
19200 s: Mdev= 0.30095E−14 Tdev= 33 ps
38400 s: Mdev= 0.29743E−14 Tdev= 66 ps
76800 s: Mdev= 0.40283E−14 Tdev= 179 ps
153600 s: Mdev= 0.57979E−14 Tdev= 514 ps
307200 s: Mdev= 0.88506E−14 Tdev= 1570 ps
614400 s: Mdev= 0.10750E−13 Tdev= 3813 ps
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